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THE TARIFF (MISCELLANEOUS) AMENDMENT ORDER. 
(NO. 2) 1994: 

CATHERINE A. TIZARD, Governor·General 

ORDER IN COUNCIL 

At Wellington this 30th day of May 1994 

Present: 

HER EXCELLENCY THE GoVERNOR· GENERAL IN COUNCIL 

PURSUANT to sections 9 and 10 of the Tariff Act 1988, Her Excellency the 
Governor·General, acting by and with the advice and consent of the 
Executive Council, hereby makes the following order. 

ORDER 
1. Tide and commencement-( 1) This order may be cited as the Tariff 

(Miscellaneous) Amendment Order (No. 2) 1994. 
(2) This order shall come into force on the 1st day of July 1994. 

2. Note to Tariff amended-The Tariff is hereby amended-
(a) By inserting in the heading to Note 1 (which appears at the beginning 

of the TariH), after the words "General Rules for the 
Interpretation of", the words "Part I of": 

(b) By insertin~ in the sentence first following that heading, after the 
words' Classification of goods in", the words "Part I of". 

S. Tariff amended-The Tariff is hereby amended by revoking so 
much of Part I as relates to Tariffitems 6309.00.01, 6309.00.11, 6309.00.19, 
9506.11.00, and 9506.12.00, and substituting the items, rates of duty, and 
statistical keys specified in the Schedule to this order. 

4:. Consequential revocations-(I) The Tariff (Worn Clothing and 
Footwear) Amendment Order 1991 (S.R. 1991/290) is hereby revoked. 

(2) The Tariff (Miscellaneous) Amendment Order 1993 (S.R. 1993/139) is 
hereby amended by revoking so much of the Schedule as relates to Tariff 
items 9506.11.00, and 9506.12.00. 



Statistical Key 

Number Code I Unit 

SCHEDULE-DUTIES IMPOSED 

PART I 

THE STANDARD TARIFF 

Goods 

Chapter 63 

Rates of Duty 

Normal I Preferential 
Tariff Tariff 

Other made up textile articles; sets; worn clothing and worn textile articles; rags 
III.- WORN CLOTHING AND WORN TEXTILE 
ARTICLES; RAGS 

63.09 

6309.00 Worn clothing and other worn articles: 

6309.00.01 OOe kg -Clothing per kg $6.56 AU Free 
7/96 $5.63 Pac Free 

6309.00.11 OOJ kg -Footwear per kg $6.56 AU Free 
7/96 $5.63 PAC Free 

6309.00.19 OOK kg -Other Free Free 
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95.06 

9506.11.00 

9506.12.00 

Chapter 95 

Toys, games and sports requisites; parts and accessories thereof 

100 

lOA 

Articles and equipment for generall'hysical exercise, 
gymnastics, athletics, other sports (including table-tennis) or 
outdoor games, not specified or included elsewhere in this 
Chapter; swimming pools and paddling pools: 

- Snow-skis and other snow-ski equipment: 

pr - - Skis 

pr - - Ski-fastenings (ski-bindings) 

Free 

Free 

MARIE SHROFF, 
Clerk of the Executive Council. 

Free 

Free 
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474 Tariff (Miscellaneous) Amendment Order 
(No. 2) 1994 

EXPLANATORY NOTE 

This note is not part of the order, but is intended to indicate its general effect. 

1994/91 

This order, which comes into force on 1 July 1994, makes the following changes to the 
Tariff: 

(a) Snow skis of Tariff item 9506.11.00 and ski fastenings (bindings) of Tariff item 
9506.12.00 become duty-free: 

(b) Tariffs on worn clothing of Tariff item 6309.00.01 and worn footwear of Tariff item 
6309.00.11 reduce to $6.56 per kilogram on 1 July 1994 and to $5.63 per kilogram 
on 1 July 1996: 

(c) Note 1 to the Tariff is altered to make it clear that the general rules for the 
interpretation of the Tariff apply to the classification of goods in Part I of the Tariff 
only, and not Part n. 

Issued under the authority of the Acts and Regulations Publication Act 1989. 
Date of notification in Gautte: 2 June 1994. 
This order is administered in the Ministry of Commerce. 


